PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3583548

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KSMI DECISIONS, LLC	10/30/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DSIDE TECHNOLOGIES, LLC
Street Address:	1015 AIRPORT ROAD
Internal Address:	SUITE 203
City:	HUNTSVILLE
State/Country:	ALABAMA
Postal Code:	25802

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12081353

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (857)300-4001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (857) 300-4069

Email: NPatel@LATHROPGAGE.COM

Correspondent Name: NIKHIL PATEL, ESQ., LATHROP & GAGE LLP

Address Line 1: 28 STATE STREET

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109-1775

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	568095: KSMI-001/US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NIKHIL PATEL
SIGNATURE:	/Nikhil Patel/
DATE SIGNED:	10/23/2015

Total Attachments: 14

source=KSMI Decisions LLC dba dSide Technologies and FILED - Madison County - Certificate of Amendment (W3446336)#page1.tif

source=KSMI Decisions LLC dba dSide Technologies and FILED - Madison County - Certificate of Amendment (W3446336)#page2.tif

source=KSMI Decisions LLC dba dSide Technologies and FILED - Madison County - Certificate of Amendment (W3446336)#page3.tif

PATENT 503536921 REEL: 036942 FRAME: 0960

source=KSMI Decisions LLC dba dSide Technologies and FILED - Madison County - Certificate of Amendment (W3446336)#page4.tif

source=KSMI Decisions LLC dba dSide Technologies and FILED - Madison County - Certificate of Amendment (W3446336)#page5.tif

source=KSMI Decisions LLC dba dSide Technologies and FILED - Madison County - Certificate of Amendment (W3446336)#page6.tif

source=KSMI Decisions LLC dba dSide Technologies and FILED - Madison County - Certificate of Amendment (W3446336)#page7.tif

source=KSMI Decisions LLC dba dSide Technologies and FILED - Madison County - Certificate of Amendment#page1.tif

source=KSMI Decisions LLC dba dSide Technologies and FILED - Madison County - Certificate of Amendment#page2.tif

source=KSMI Decisions LLC dba dSide Technologies and FILED - Madison County - Certificate of Amendment#page3.tif

source=KSMI Decisions LLC dba dSide Technologies and FILED - Madison County - Certificate of Amendment#page4.tif

source=KSMI Decisions LLC dba dSide Technologies and FILED - Madison County - Certificate of Amendment#page5.tif

source=KSMI Decisions LLC dba dSide Technologies and FILED - Madison County - Certificate of Amendment#page6.tif

source=KSMI Decisions LLC dba dSide Technologies and FILED - Madison County - Certificate of Amendment#page7.tif

STATE OF ALABAMA

DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY AMENDMENT TO FORMATION/ORGANIZATION

PURPOSE: In order to amend a Limited Liability Company's (LLC) Certificate of Formation/Articles of Organization under Section 10A-1-3.13 and 10A-5-2.03 of the Code of Alabama 1975 this Amendment and the appropriate filing fees must be filed with the Office of the Judge of Probate in the county where the LLC was initially formed/ incorporated.

INSTRUCTIONS: Mail one (1) signed original and two (2) copies of this completed form and the appropriate filing fee to the Office of the Judge of Probate in the county where the LLC's Certificate of Formation was recorded. Contact the Judge of Probate's Office to determine the county filing fees. Make a separate check or money

Madison Coty Judge of Probate. 11/19/2012 11:43-51 AM FILED/CERT

(For County Probate Office Use Only

order payable to the Secretary of State for the state filing fee of \$50.00 for standard processing or \$150.00 if expedited processing within 3 business days of receipt by the Office of the Secretary of State is requested (10A-1-4.31) and the Judge of Probate's Office will transmit the fee along with a certified copy of the Amendment to the Office of the Secretary of State within 10 days after the filing is recorded. Once the Secretary of State's Office has indexed the filing, the information will appear at www.sos.alabama.gov under the Government Records tab and the Business Entity Records link - you may search by entity name or number. You may pay the Secretary of State fees by credit card if the county you are filing in will accept that method of payment (see attached). Your Amendment will not be indexed if the credit card does not authorize and will be removed from the index if the check is dishonored.

This form must be typed or laser printed.

1.	The name of the Limited Liability Company from the Certificate of Formation/Articles of Organization:
	KSMI Decisions, LLC
2.	The date the Certificate of Formation was filed in the county: 08 / 23 / 2007 (format MM/DD/YYYY)
3.	Alabama Entity ID Number (Format: 000-000): 499 - 072 INSTRUCTION TO OBTAIN ID NUMBER TO COMPLETE FORM: If you do not have this number immediately available, you may obtain it on our websit at www.sos.alabama.gov under the Government Records tab. Click on Business Entity Records, click on Entity Name, enter the registered name of the entity in the appropriate box, and enter. The six (6) digit number containing a dash to the left of the name is the entity ID number. If you click on that number, you can check the details page to make certain that you have the correct entity - this verification step is strongly recommended.
	(For SOS Use Only)

This form was prepared by: (type name and full address) Cave Johnson Piece Atwood, LLF 100 Summer Street, Ste 2250 Boston, MA 02801

> PIERCE ATMOOD LLP MERRILLS WARF 254 COMMERCIAL STREET PORTLAND, ME 04101

DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY AMENDMENT

4. The titles, dates, and places of filing	ng of any previous Amendments: (None)
Attach a listing if necessary.	
	on: Be very specific about what must be changed if you are amending existing information. ange, a copy of the Name Reservation form issued by the Office of Secretary of State must
Entity form directly with the Office responsibility). You may file the inf	nt addresses are changed by filing a Change Of Registered Agent Or Registered Office By the of the Secretary of State (the new agent's signature is required agreeing to accept formation as a Amendment also, but the change form must be on file with the Secretary of the change in the public records database.]
. The following amendment was ad	opted on 10 / 30 / 2012 (format MM/DD/YYYY):
1. The name of the limited liability	company; dSide Technologies, LLC
Additional Amendments and t	he dates on which they were adopted are attached.
The undersigned authorized signature required by Title 10A of the Code	ure certifies that the amendment or amendments have been approved in the manner of Alabama of 1975 and the governing documents of this entity.
10 / 30 / 2012 Date (MM/DD/YYYY)	Signature as required by 10A-5-2.04
	Rawdon W. Kellogg Typed Name of Above Signature
	Authorized Person, Kellogg Systems, Inc., Managing Mem
	Typed Title/Capacity to Sign under 10A-5-2 04

DLLC Amendment - 10/2011

Page 2 of 2

P. O. Box 5616 Montgomery, AL 36103-5616

STATE OF ALABAMA

I, Beth Chapman, Secretary of State of Alabama, having custody of the Great and Principal Seal of said State, do hereby certify that

pursuant to the provisions of Title 10A, Chapter 1, Article 5, Code of Alabama 1975, and upon an examination of the entity records on file in this office, the following entity name is reserved as available:

dSide Technologies, LLC

This domestic limited liability company is proposed to be formed in Alabama and is for the exclusive use of KSMI Decisions, LLC, 3414-A GOVERNORS DR SW, HUNTSVILLE, AL 35805 for a period of one hundred twenty days beginning November 16, 2012 and expiring March 17, 2013.

20121119000749260 3/3 \$67.25 Madison Chly Judge of Probate, AL 11/19/2012 11:43:51 AN FILED/CERT



614-917

In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Great Seal of the State, at the Capitol, in the city of Montgomery, on this day.

November 16, 2012

Date

Both Chapman

Beth Chapman

Secretary of State

Feb. 11. 2013 4:18PM

No. 4436 P. 2

F

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

William Francis Galvin

Secretary of the Commonwealth One Ashburton Place, Room 1717, Boston, Massachusetts 02108-1512

Foreign Limited Liability Company Application for Registration (General Laws Chapter 156C, Section 48)

Federal Identification No.:	
(1a) The exact name of the limited liability company: KSMI Decisions, LLC	
(1b) If different, the name under which it proposes to do b	ousiness in the Commonwealth of Massachusetts:
(2) The jurisdiction* where the limited liability company Alabama	was organized:
(3) The date of organization in that jurisdiction: Augu	st 23, 2007
(4) The general character of the business the limited liabil web search design and marketing	
(5) The business address of its principal office: 3414-A GOVERNORS DR SW HUNTSVILLE, AL 35805	
(6) The business address of its principal office in the Com 100 Summer Street, Ste 2250, Boston	•
(7) The name and business address, if different from princ	lpal office location, of each manager:

Rawdon W. Kellogg 3414-A GOVERNORS DR SW HUNTSVILLE, AL 35805

(8) The name and business address of each perso instrument purporting to affect an interest in NAME	orized to execute, acknowledge, deliver and record any recordable roperty recorded with a registry of deeds or district office of the land courts ADDRESS	
Rawdon W. Kellogg	3414-A GOVERNORS DR SW HUNTSVILLE, AL 35805	
(9) The name and street address of the resident a	gent in the Commonwealth:	
Timothy C. Maguire	100 Summer Street, Ste 2250 Boston, MA 02210	
(10) The latest date of dissolution, If specified: N	lone- Perpetual	
(11) Additional matters:		
,		
Signed by (by at least one authorized signatory):	Stad Helf	
Tlmothy C. Maguire	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
•	ny, consent to my appointment as resident agent pursuant to G.L. c156C § 48	

* Attach a certificate of existence or good standing issued by an officer or agency properly authorized in home state.

P. O. Box 5616 Montgomery, AL 36103-5616

STATE OF ALABAMA

I, Beth Chapman, Secretary of State of Alabama, having custody of the Great and Principal Seal of said State, do hereby certify that

the entity records on file in this office disclose that KSMI Decisions, LLC was formed in Madison County, Alabama on August 23, 2007. The Alabama Entity Identification number for this entity is 499-072. I further certify that the records do not disclose that said entity has been dissolved, cancelled or terminated.



20130130000005178

In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Great Seal of the State, at the Capitol, in the city of Montgomery, on this day.

1/30/2013

Date

Beth Chapman

Beth Chapman

Secretary of State

MA SOC Filing Number: 201319414380 Date: 2/11/2013 4:48:00 PM

THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

I hereby certify that, upon examination of this document, duly submitted to me, it appears that the provisions of the General Laws relative to corporations have been complied with, and I hereby approve said articles; and the filing fee having been paid, said articles are deemed to have been filed with me on:

February 11, 2013 04:48 PM

WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN

Heteran Francis Dalies

Secretary of the Commonwealth

STATE OF ALABAMA

DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY AMENDMENT TO FORMATION/ORGANIZATION

PURPOSE: In order to amend a Limited Liability Company's (LLC) Certificate of Formation/Articles of Organization under Section 10A-1-3.13 and 10A-5-2.03 of the Code of Alabama 1975 this Amendment and the appropriate filing fees must be filed with the Office of the Judge of Probate in the county where the LLC was initially formed/incorporated.

INSTRUCTIONS: Mail one (1) signed original and two (2) copies of this completed form and the appropriate filing fee to the Office of the Judge of Probate in the county where the LLC's Certificate of Formation was recorded. Contact the Judge of Probate's Office to determine the county filing fees. Make a separate check or money

2012:11:0007/52/60 1/3 507 25 Madison Gnty Judge of Probate: AL 11/15/2012 11:43:51 AM FILED/CERT

(For County Probate Office Use Only

order payable to the Secretary of State for the state filing fee of \$50.00 for standard processing or \$150.00 if expedited processing within 3 business days of receipt by the Office of the Secretary of State is requested (10A-1-4.31) and the Judge of Probate's Office will transmit the fee along with a certified copy of the Amendment to the Office of the Secretary of State within 10 days after the filing is recorded. Once the Secretary of State's Office has indexed the filing, the information will appear at www.sos.alabama.gov under the Government Records tab and the Business Entity Records link — you may search by entity name or number. You may pay the Secretary of State fees by credit card if the county you are filing in will accept that method of payment (see attached). Your Amendment will not be indexed if the credit card does not authorize and will be removed from the index if the check is dishonored.

This form must be typed or laser printed.

3.	The name of the Limited Liability Company from the Certificate of Fo	rmation/Articles of Organization:
	KSMI Decisions, LLC	
2.	The date the Certificate of Formation was filed in the county: 08 /	23 / 2007 (format MM/DD/YYYY)
	Alabama Entity ID Number (Format: 000-000): 499 - 072 NUMBER TO COMPLETE FORM: If you do not have this number imme at www.sos.alabama.gov under the Government Records tab. Click on Busing registered name of the entity in the appropriate box, and enter. The six (6) dig is the entity ID number. If you click on that number, you can check the detail entity - this verification step is strongly recommended.	diately available, you may obtain it on our websitess Entity Records, click on Entity Name, enter the
		(For SOS Use Only)

This form was prepared by: (type name and full address)

Dave Johnson
Piece Atwood, LLP

100 Summer Street, Ste 2250

Boston, MA 02801

PIERCE ATMOOD LLP

MERRILLS WHARF

254 COMMERCIAL STREET

PORTLAND. ME 04101

PATENT REEL: 036942 FRAME: 0969

page 1 of 2

DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY AMENDMENT

4. The titles, dates, and places of filing	ng of any previous Amendments: (None)
Attach a listing if necessary.	
	on: Be very specific about what must be changed if you are amending existing information. ange, a copy of the Name Reservation form issued by the Office of Secretary of State must
Entity form directly with the Office responsibility). You may file the inf	nt addresses are changed by filing a Change Of Registered Agent Or Registered Office By the of the Secretary of State (the new agent's signature is required agreeing to accept formation as a Amendment also, but the change form must be on file with the Secretary of the change in the public records database.]
. The following amendment was ad	opted on 10 / 30 / 2012 (format MM/DD/YYYY):
1. The name of the limited liability	company; dSide Technologies, LLC
Additional Amendments and t	he dates on which they were adopted are attached.
The undersigned authorized signature required by Title 10A of the Code	ure certifies that the amendment or amendments have been approved in the manner of Alabama of 1975 and the governing documents of this entity.
10 / 30 / 2012 Date (MM/DD/YYYY)	Signature as required by 10A-5-2.04
	Rawdon W. Kellogg Typed Name of Above Signature
	Authorized Person, Kellogg Systems, Inc., Managing Mem
	Typed Title/Capacity to Sign under 10A-5-2 04

DLLC Amendment - 10/2011

Page 2 of 2

P. O. Box 5616 Montgomery, AL 36103-5616

STATE OF ALABAMA

I, Beth Chapman, Secretary of State of Alabama, having custody of the Great and Principal Seal of said State, do hereby certify that

pursuant to the provisions of Title 10A, Chapter 1, Article 5, Code of Alabama 1975, and upon an examination of the entity records on file in this office, the following entity name is reserved as available:

dSide Technologies, LLC

This domestic limited liability company is proposed to be formed in Alabama and is for the exclusive use of KSMI Decisions, LLC, 3414-A GOVERNORS DR SW, HUNTSVILLE, AL 35805 for a period of one hundred twenty days beginning November 16, 2012 and expiring March 17, 2013.

20121119000749260 3/3 \$67.25 Madison Chly Judge of Probate, AL 11/19/2012 11:43:51 AN FILED/CERT



614-917

In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Great Seal of the State, at the Capitol, in the city of Montgomery, on this day.

November 16, 2012

Date

Ede Chapus

Beth Chapman

Secretary of State

Feb. 11. 2013 4:18PM

No. 4436 P. 2

F

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

William Francis Galvin

Secretary of the Commonwealth One Ashburton Place, Room 1717, Boston, Massachusetts 02108-1512

Foreign Limited Liability Company Application for Registration (General Laws Chapter 156C, Section 48)

Fed	eral Identification No.:
(la)	The exact name of the limited liability company: KSMI Decisions, LLC
(1 b)	If different, the name under which it proposes to do business in the Commonwealth of Massachusetts: dSide Technologies
(2)	The jurisdiction* where the limited liability company was organized: Alabama
(3)	The date of organization in that jurisdiction: August 23, 2007
	The general character of the business the limited liability company proposes to do in the Commonwealth: web search design and marketing
(5)	The business address of its principal office: 3414-A GOVERNORS DR SW HUNTSVILLE, AL 35805
(6)	The business address of its principal office in the Commonwealth, if any: 100 Summer Street, Ste 2250, Boston, MA 02210
(7)	The name and business address, if different from principal office location, of each manager:

Rawdon W. Kellogg 3414-A GOVERNORS DR SW HUNTSVILLE, AL 35805

(8) The name and business address of each pulnstrument purporting to affect an interest NAME.	erson authorized to execute, acknowledge, deliver and record any recordable at in real property recorded with a registry of deeds or district office of the land court ADDRESS
Rawdon W. Kellogg	3414-A GOVERNORS DR SW HUNTSVILLE, AL 35805
m m	
(9) The name and street address of the resider Timothy C. Maguire	100 Summer Street, Ste 2250 Boston, MA 02210
(10) The latest date of dissolution, If specified:	None- Perpetual
(11) Additional matters:	
,	
Signed by (by at least one authorized signatory):	Grad Helf
Tlmothy C. Maguire	

* Attach a certificate of existence or good standing issued by an officer or agency properly authorized in home state.

P. O. Box 5616 Montgomery, AL 36103-5616

STATE OF ALABAMA

I, Beth Chapman, Secretary of State of Alabama, having custody of the Great and Principal Seal of said State, do hereby certify that

the entity records on file in this office disclose that KSMI Decisions, LLC was formed in Madison County, Alabama on August 23, 2007. The Alabama Entity Identification number for this entity is 499-072. I further certify that the records do not disclose that said entity has been dissolved, cancelled or terminated.



20130130000005178

In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Great Seal of the State, at the Capitol, in the city of Montgomery, on this day.

1/30/2013

Date

Beth Chapman

Beth Chapman

Secretary of State

MA SOC Filing Number: 201319414380 Date: 2/11/2013 4:48:00 PM

THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

I hereby certify that, upon examination of this document, duly submitted to me, it appears that the provisions of the General Laws relative to corporations have been complied with, and I hereby approve said articles; and the filing fee having been paid, said articles are deemed to have been filed with me on:

February 11, 2013 04:48 PM

WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN

Stellian Frain Dalies

Secretary of the Commonwealth